C

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
SLIDING SHOWER ENCLOSURE

T ]

|

S

L

/

e

L

MARENZA

\
/

|

//




¢ Box Contents:

[1] 1xHorizontal Rails.
6xScrews M4x35.
2xGlass Clamps.
2xCaps.

1xScrew M4x12.

'

S )

217777 o2’

[2] 1xInstallation
Instruction.

[3] 1xHandle Set.

AL
[/

7

[4] 4xProfile Covers.

R R T <lp

[5] 2xGlass Connect Clip.

=

[6] 8xWall Plugs.
8xScrews M4x35.

rrrrr777
00000007

[7]1 8xScrews M4x8.

gLLELLLE®

[8] 4xWater Deflectors.

[9] 1xMagnetic Seal.

[10] 2xWall Posts.
2xProfile Connectors.

SRR

[11] 1xAluminum .
2xClip R&L.

1xWall Plug
ScrewM4x20.

[12] 2xPosts

f

L0 = |\ |8 ~F

[13] 1xFixed Panel .

[14] 1xDoor Panel.

[15] 1xCap.

JRAR

[1] 1xProfile Connector.
4xScrews M4x8.

3xProfile Covers.

'

ppoP
S

[2] 1xSide Panel.

'

c

MARENZA



¢ Assembly Drawing

™
1161 122]
e

[15]
TN

VY

\?

FAS

‘\ - >/23] / 11]
\ , [7] f\@

[1] 9xWall Plugs.

[2] 14xScrews ST4x35.
[3] 12xScrews ST4x8.
[4] TxHandle Set.

[5] 2xWall Post.
[6] 2xPost.

[71 1x Horizontal Rail .
[8] 2xGlass Clamps.
[9] 2xCaps.

[10] 1xScrews ST4x12.
[11] IXAluminum.

[12] 1xBottom Slider(L/R).

J|31° 4

%0

[13] 1xAluminum Caps.
[14] 4xWater Deflectors.
[15] 2xProfile Connectors A.
[16] 6xProfile Covers.
[17] 1xCap.

[18] 1xFixed Panel

[19] 1xDoor Panel.

[20] 2xGlass Connect Clip.
[21] 1xProfile Connector B.
[22] 1xSide Panel.

[23] 1xScrew ST4x20.

[24] 1xMagnetic Seal.

MARENZA



«‘“}
¢ Installation Steps: S
Step 1

4

MARENZA



MARENZA



Step 6

"4[|1: :

MARENZA



Step 7

Step 8

Allow 24 hours for silicone to dry before use.

MARENZA






